Helton, Jessamyn

From:

Stenberg, Beth

Sent:

Tuesday, May 26, 2015 10:13 AM

To:

Helton, Jessamyn

Cc:

Weathers, Charles; Stenberg, Beth; Blackwell, Rick

Subject: reconsider

Jess, please add to the Appropriation Committee meeting a reconsideration of MAP031715PW01 reducing New sidewalk in the 3900 block of Sunfloer Ave from \$ 18,395.70 to \$14,753.47. of MAP Match 8676 410 8106 048201 822702 and increase the MAP Match for the following sidewalk repairs: \$10,909.44 SR 4418309 3237 Kirby Ave, rated 5 \$2,258.30 SR 4423215 3531 Cotter Drive rated 3 \$1,585.73 SR \$423213 3533 Cotter Dr rated 5

Thanks so much!

Beth

Weathers, Charles

From:

Akridge, John L

Sent:

Monday, April 20, 2015 3:25 PM

To:

Green, Jessica; Weathers, Charles

Cc:

Rivers, Arnitra N; Allen, Craig L

Subject:

Estimate for 3237 Kirby Ave

Councilwoman Green / Charles,

Here is the estimate as requested. If you have any questions about the estimate feel free to contact me. If you would like proceed with repairs please contact Craig Allen he will be your project manager.

SR#	4418309
LOCATION	3237 Kirby Ave
REQUESTED BY	Council
RATE	5
DATE SENT	4/20/2015
ESTIMATE BY	J. Akridge
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS	78x5.5 sw, 4x4 sw, 4x4 sw, 10 If header curb 3 utility lid sdjustments, seed/protect, remove 1 tree, & contingency.
ESTIMATE AMOUNT	\$10,909.44

Estimate is valid for 90 days from date

sent.

Any requests after 90 days will

require re-inspection.

John L. Akridge Louisville Metro Public Works & Assets Inspector Supervisor 3515 Newburg Road Louisville Ky, 40218 C: 502-301-0250

Weathers, Charles

From:

Akridge, John L

Sent:

Friday, May 15, 2015 1:55 PM

To:

Green, Jessica; Weathers, Charles Rivers, Arnitra N; Allen, Craig L

Cc: Subject:

Cotter Dr sw estimates

Councilwoman Green / Charles,

Here are the estimates as requested for Cotter Dr. If you have any questions please feel free to contact me. If you would like to proceed with repairs please contact Craig Allen, he will be your project manager.

This issue will probably keep popping up in this area the trees that were planted when this was developed appear to be out-growing the verge they were planted in. I am not sure of the species, but they look like they are going to continue to grow into fairly large trees.

SR#	4423215
LOCATION	3531 Cotter Dr
REQUESTED BY	Council Office
RATE	3
DATE SENT	5/15/2015
ESTIMATE BY	J. Akridge
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS	35x5 sw, seed / protect & contingency
ESTIMATE AMOUNT	\$2,258.30

Estimate is valid for 90 days from date

sent.

Any requests after 90 days will

require re-inspection.

SR#	4423213
LOCATION	3533 Cotter Dr
REQUESTED BY	Council Office
RATE	5
DATE SENT	5/15/2015
ESTIMATE BY	J. Akridge
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS	25x5 sw, seed / protect & contingency
ESTIMATE AMOUNT	\$1,585.73

Estimate is valid for 90 days from date

sent.

Any requests after 90 days will

require re-inspection.

John L. Akridge Louisville Metro Public Works & Assets Inspector Supervisor 3515 Newburg Road Louisville Ky, 40218 C: 502-301-0250